OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-01-2002	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		III Y	г алентани начетатк Опісе
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	IERIEI IIII		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	102269037	_ the attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(iest state)	
Tsutomu WAKITANI Yoshinori NAKAGAWA		Name: HONDA GIKE	n kogyo kapisai kaisha
TOURINGE MANAGAMA.		Internal Address:	22.00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			CJ
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1,	Minami-Aoyama
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	2-ch	ome, Minato-ku
□ Other		City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 3, 2002		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	28/022	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application.	the execution date of the app	olication is: October 3, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
729/2002 GwORDOF: 00000033 10281022 FC:8021 40.00 DP)		
. 1 G-GVC1	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name:Bruce L. Adams, Esq.			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40. 00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) B Enclosed	\$40.00
		☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be characteristics	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY
Internal Address:		EnclosedAuthorized to be characteristicDEFICIENCY I	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY
Internal Address:ADAMS & WI	ILKS	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be changed to be c	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY
Internal Address: Street Address: ADAMS & William Street Address: 50 Broadwa	ILKS ay-31st Fl.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be changed to be changed and the control of the co	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY er:
Internal Address:ADAMS & WI	ILKS ay-31st Fl. NY ZIP: 10004	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be changed t	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY
Internal Address: Street Address: ADAMS & William Street Address: 50 Broadwa	ILKS ay-31st Fl. NY ZIP: 10004	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be changed to be changed and the control of the co	arged to deposit account N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY er:
Internal Address: Street Address: ADAMS & William Street Address: 50 Broadward City: New York State:	ILKS ay-31st Fl. NY ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be changed by DEFICIENCY I 8. Deposit account number 01-0268 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE	arged to deposit account —— N ENCLOSED FEE ONLY er: spage if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy of October 25, 2002 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we , Tsutomu Wakitani and Yoshinori Nakagawa
have invented new and useful improvements in
ELECTRIC VEHICLE
for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS,
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration to $_{\mathrm{ns.}}$ in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
for the territory of the United
States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared
and executed by us on October 3,2002% filed
19, Serial No, preparatory to obtaining Letters
Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 013433 FRAME: 0146

continuations thereof, and in an	nd to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said inventi	ion, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	y the said
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
its legal representatives and as	ssigns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by	$y_{ m us}$ had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.	
AND, we hereby cover	nant and agree that $\underline{\mathtt{we}}$ will at
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all	papers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirab	ole to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters	Patent therefor, and $_{\tt MC}$ hereby
authorize and request the Honora	able Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Let	ters Patent to the said
in accordance with this assignme	
Executed this 3rd d	lay of October , 2002 at
Witness:	Tsutomu Wakitani (L.S.)
Shigeo myamolo	Yoshinori Nakagawa (L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)

-2-